Company, and forms part of this report as Annexure I.

Net profit for the year  32.65 

Balance of Reserve at the beginning of the year  2,974.28 

Balance of Reserve at the end of the year  3,035.06 

The ESOP 2023 was implemented for the grant of options, not exceeding up to a maximum of
5,42,329 (Five Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Nine) employee stock
options (“Options”), in one or more tranches, which shall be convertible into an equal number of
equity shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten only) each. 

The Company obtained the in-principle approval for listing of 5,42,329 equity shares of Rs.

[...]

Further, pursuant to the approval accorded by the members of the Company in the AGM, the in-
principle approval from NSE, and approval of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee
(Compensation Committee) of the Company in its meeting held on Saturday, 16 December 2023,
grant of 1,90,500 (One Lakh Ninety Thousand and Five Hundred) options were approved to
identified employees of the Company in first tranche. Further, 38,000 (Thity-Eight Thousand)
options were approved and granted to eligible employees on 30 May 2024. 

The Scheme is in compliance with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based

[...]

The Securities Allotment Committee of the Company, in its meeting held on Friday, 23 June 2023,
issued and allotted 430 (Four Hundred and Thirty) secured, unrated, unlisted, redeemable,
transferable non-convertible debentures of face value of Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only)
each, aggregating to Rs. 4,30,00,000 (Rupees Four Crore and Thirty Lakh only) (“Debentures”), on
private placement basis to WaterCredit Investment Fund 3, LP. 

Transfer to Reserves 

Appropriations to general reserve for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, as per
financial statements are as follows:

Dividend 

Considering the financial requirement for business growth and debt servicing, your

[...]

Transfer of Unclaimed Dividend to Investor Education and
Protection Fund 

During the year under review, the Company was not required to transfer any unclaimed
dividend in its accounts. 

Share Capital 

The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores
only), divided into 1,50,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten only), and the
paid-up capital was Rs. 10,84,65,820 (Rupees Ten Crores Eighty-Four Lakhs Sixty-Five
Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty only) consisting of 1,08,46,582 equity shares, of Rs.
10 (Rupees Ten only) each.  

Employee Stock Option Scheme 

Pursuant to the approval of members at the Annual General Meeting (AGM) held on
Monday, 25 September 2023, the Company adopted Banka BioLoo Limited Employees

[...]

March 2024 are as under. 

During the year, the Committee issued and allotted 430 (Four Hundred and Thirty) secured,
unrated, unlisted, redeemable, transferable non-convertible debentures of face value of
Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees One Lakh only) each, aggregating to Rs. 4,30,00,000 (Rupees Four
Crore and Thirty Lakh only) (“Debentures”), on private placement basis to WaterCredit
Investment Fund 3, LP. 

Name of Director 
Salary (Rs. In

Lakhs) 
Perquisites and

other benefits (Rs.) 
Commissio

n (Rs.) 
Sitting

fee (Rs.) 

Total
(Rs. In
Lakhs) 

Dr. Basava Raju Dumpala  -  -  -  -  -